# CH \$215.00 288605

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACTIVEAID ACQUISITION, LLC		05/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVEAID, LLC	
Street Address:	122 - 12TH AVENUE NO., SUITE 201	
City:	ST. CLOUD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886057	ACTIVEAID
Registration Number:	1262903	ACTIVEAID
Registration Number:	1263098	ACTIVEAID
Registration Number:	0808887	ACTIVEAID
Registration Number:	0808160	ACTIVEAID
Serial Number:	76498531	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	1656192	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1268569	ACTIVEAID

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 816.842.8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com
Correspondent Name: Stinson Leonard Street LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900
Address Line 2: Tanya Hailey, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya Hailey

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0334

900453393

SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Hailey/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Activeaid Acquisition LLC - Articles of Amendment#page1.tif			
source=Activeaid Acquisition LLC - Articles of Amendment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0335

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ACTIVEAID ACQUISITION, LLC

I, Todd G. Tholkes, the President & CEO of Active aid Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, do hereby certify that by resolutions in lieu of a special meeting of the sole member, and governors of said Company effective as of May 1, 2018, the following resolution was adopted in writing by the sole member, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C:

**RESOLVED,** Article I of the Articles of Organization of this Company shall be amended to read as follows:

## Article I Name

The name of this Company is Activeaid, LLC.

RESOLVED, the President of this company is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 1st day of May, 2018.

Todd G. Tholkes, President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0336



# Work Item 1014915500020 Original File Number 1011850900020

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
05/01/2018 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 06/05/2018** 

Oteve Vinn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0337